
2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Boys Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

100 
First Team Muwaffaq Parkman Hillside 

Second Team Ramsey Lafond Union 
Third Team Ellis Sorensen Summit 

200 
First Team Greg McQueen Elizabeth 

Second Team Matthew Nazaire Union 
Third Team Charles Garretson Westfield 

400 
First Team Kyle Savino Governor Livingston 

Second Team Justin Colby Westfield 
Third Team Zyeim Lawrence Elizabeth 

800 
First Team Myles Plummer Union Catholic 

Second Team Gabriel Rodriguez Union 
Third Team Charles Stock Westfield 

1600 
First Team Colin Riley Dayton 

Second Team Shane Brosnan Union Catholic 
Third Team Micah Lawson Rahway 

3200 
First Team Jimmy Wischusen Union Catholic 

Second Team Conor Daly Westfield 
Third Team Lucas Reguinho Elizabeth 

110 HH 
First Team Daniel Jakubowski-Lewis Roselle 

Second Team Kenny Agwu Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Ian Hopkins Scotch Plains-Fanwood 

400 IH 
First Team Nick Givan Union Catholic 

Second Team Marcus McCoy Union Catholic 
Third Team Al-Qamar Rojas Union Catholic 

 

  



2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Boys Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

4 x 100 

First Team 

Javon McKay 

Union Catholic 
Bryan Tucker 

Al-Qamar Rojas 
Dylan Williams 

Second Team 

Dejhan Lee 

Linden 
Josiah Hanna 
Rabae Smith 
Kerdel Moses 

Third Team 

Jah’Sir Shumate 

Elizabeth 
Justin Agyare 

Zyeim Lawrence 
Greg McQueen 

4 x 400 

First Team 

Joel Nathan 

Union 
James Mackey 

Gabriel Rodriguez 
Daniel Momoh-Oare 

Second Team 

Charlie Garretson 

Westfield 
Charlie Stock 

Emanuel Gayanilo 
Johnny Scalia 
Justin Colby 

Third Team 

Nick Givan 

Union Catholic 
Myles Plummer 
Al-Qamar Rojas 
Avery Atexide 

4 x 800 

First Team 

Jimmy Gildea 

Westfield 
Liam Maurillo 
Johnny Scalia 
Charlie Stock 

Second Team 

Myles Plummer 

Union Catholic 
Shane Brosnan 

Jimmy Wischusen 
Caudell Cajuste 

Third Team 

Lucas Reguinho 

Elizabeth 
Anthony Cerna 
Gabriel Herrera 
Fabian Herrera 

 



2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Boys Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

Long Jump 
First Team Noah Cooper Union Catholic 

Second Team Wendell Cadet Elizabeth 
Third Team Rabae Smith Linden 

Triple Jump 
First Team Cameron Campbell Union Catholic 

Second Team Kerdel Moses Linden 
Third Team Isaac Tu Scotch Plains-Fanwood 

High Jump 
First Team David Kema Union 

Second Team Brice Facey Governor Livingston 
Third Team Isiah Gibson Linden 

Pole Vault 
First Team Max Owens Westfield 

Second Team Tommy Rodriguez Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Krystian Kornacki New Providence 

Shot Put 
First Team Max Romano Westfield 

Second Team Mahkai Winston Union 
Third Team Emmanuel Okoro Linden 

Discus 
First Team Robert Lerner Scotch Plains-Fanwood 

Second Team Owen Paul Westfield 
Third Team Pablo Montanez Linden 

Javelin 
First Team Daniel Muse Elizabeth 

Second Team Daniel Berkow Governor Livingston 
Third Team Mason Marino Westfield 

 

  



2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Girls Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

100 
First Team Christiana Nwachuku Kent Place 

Second Team Sydney McDonald Union Catholic 
Third Team Sean O’Brien Westfield 

200 
First Team Cynthia Boakye Elizabeth 

Second Team Sierra Latonnel Union 
Third Team Leah Gould Union Catholic 

400 
First Team Julia Jackson Scotch Plains-Fanwood 

Second Team Jenai Berry Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Aniyah Charles Union Catholic 

800 
First Team Maameyaa Nyinah Union Catholic 

Second Team Cassidy Kidd Union 
Third Team Jenna Keith Union Catholic 

1600 
First Team Peyton Hollis Union Catholic 

Second Team Kaleigh Gunsiorowski Union Catholic 
Third Team Lara Cota Summit 

3200 
First Team Lindsay Hausman Kent Place 

Second Team Lily Murphy Oak Knoll 
Third Team Miranda Lorsbach Kent Place 

100 Hurdles 
First Team Taylor Cox Union Catholic 

Second Team Ajanae Thompson Union Catholic 
Third Team Nyjae Shipley Rahway 

400 LH 
First Team Asydiah Pray-Brown Union Catholic 

Second Team Grace Kennedy Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Carmelle Alexis Hillside 

 

  



2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Girls Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

4 x 100 

First Team 

Sydney McDonald 

Union Catholic 
Taylor Cox 
Leah Gould 

Ajanae Thompson 

Second Team 

Grace Kennedy 

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Keira Kelly 

Ashley DeFrancesco 
Julia Jackson 

Third Team 

Paris Newborn 

Elizabeth 
Cynthia Boakye 

Reyana Trail 
Linya Gideon 

4 x 400 

First Team 

Grace Kennedy 

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Danielle Most ▪ Keira Kelly 

Jenai Berry 
Julia Jackson 

Second Team 

Jenna Keith 

Union Catholic 
Leilani Gibson 

Erica Dines 
Abby Granrath 

Third Team 

Cynthia Boakye 

Elizabeth 
Shalom Adzakro 
Lesley Cordova 
Maisha Valme 

4 x 800 

First Team 

Kaleigh Gunsiorowski 

Union Catholic 
Maameyaa Nyinah 

Asydiah Pray-Brown 
Peyton Hollis 

Second Team 

Danya Spoor 

Oak Knoll 
Sarah McManus 
Megan McCann 

Lily Murphy 

Third Team 

Julia Schneider 

Westfield 
Ciara Dursee 
Sonia Olson 

Emily DiSarno 
 

  



2022 Union County Interscholastic Athletic Conference 
All-County Girls Outdoor Track & Field Teams 

Event Team Athlete School 

Long Jump 
First Team Celine Jada-Brown Plainfield 

Second Team Shalom Adzakro Elizabeth 
Third Team Zoe Hamilton Cranford 

Triple Jump 
First Team Alexandra Bonn Union Catholic 

Second Team Maisha Valme Elizabeth 
Third Team Leyila Fadael Union 

High Jump 
First Team Sarah Scepkowski A.L. Johnson 

Second Team Ashley DeFrancesco Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Gabriella Demeter Westfield 

Pole Vault 
First Team Daniela Peralta Union Catholic 

Second Team Sabrina Boyle New Providence 
Third Team Ivanna Sanchez Elizabeth 

Shot Put 
First Team Comfort Adesina Rahway 

Second Team Simone Motley Union Catholic 
Third Team Sakiyyah Brooks Elizabeth 

Discus 
First Team Jada Mia Puryear Union Catholic 

Second Team Kennedy Vaughn Roselle 
Third Team Adison Marshall Westfield 

Javelin 
First Team Catherine Goger Brearley 

Second Team Mackenzie Virgil Scotch Plains-Fanwood 
Third Team Anastasia Rengifo Union Catholic 

 

  


